



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No. 1799 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*
Mr. Bimbisar Dash, Addl. Government Advocate
-versus-
Satyananda Sahoo and another *Respondents*
Dr. Purusottam Chuli, Advocate (R/1)

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
05.12.2024

Order No.

01. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

I.A. No.4858 of 2023

2. This application has been filed by the appellants for dispensing with filing of certified copy of the order dated 02.12.2022 (Annexure-1).
3. Mr. Bimbisar Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the appellants undertakes to file the certified copy of the impugned order by 10.12.2024.
4. Considering the aforementioned submission, filing of the certified copy of the impugned order under Annexure-1 is dispensed with for the time being. Let the certified copy of the said order be filed by 10.12.2024 as undertaken.
5. The application stands disposed of.

W.A. No.1799 of 2023 and I.A. No.4859 of 2023

6. Dr. Purusottam Chuli, learned counsel has appeared on behalf of respondent No.1. Let copies of the appeal memo and the application for condonation of delay be served on him by Monday i.e., 09.12.2024.



7. List this matter on 11.12.2024 on which date the similar matters are posted.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

SK Jena/Secy.