



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No. 1799 of 2023

State of Odisha and others *Appellants*
Mr. Bimbisar Dash, Additional Government Advocate
-versus-
Satyananda Sahoo and another *Respondents*
Dr. Purusottam Chuli, Advocate for Respondent No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

Order No. **ORDER**
03. **18.12.2024**

03. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. List this matter for orders on 15.01.2025, as it is stated that the similar matters, i.e., W.A. No.197 of 2024 and batch are posted to 09.01.2025.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge