



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1799 OF 2023

State of Odisha and others

.... Appellants

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel

-versus-

Satyananda Sahoo and another

.... Respondents

Dr. Purushottam Chuli, Advocate
(For Respondent No.1)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

15.07.2026

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Dr. Chuli, learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 submits that this writ appeal may be heard along with W.A. No.197 of 2024 along with batch of writ appeals.
 3. It is submitted that the W.A. No.197 of 2024 along with batch of writ appeals is pending before another coordinate Bench.
 4. Hence, Registry is directed to list the matter before the appropriate Bench, after disposal of W.A. No.197 of 2024 and batch of writ appeals.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge